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2025 - 2026 Academic Calendar  
 

 
Fall 2025 
Sunday, July 27, 2025     New Student Orientation 
Sunday, July 27 – Sunday, August 3, 2025  Fall Residential Session 
Sunday, August 10 – Wednesday, August 20, 2025 Fall Break 
Saturday, August 23, 2025    Instruction begins 
Sunday, December 14, 2025     Instruction ends 
Monday, December 15 – Saturday, December 20, 2025 Final Exams/Deliverables  
Sunday, December 21 – Saturday, January 3, 2026 Winter Recess  
 
Spring 2026 
Sunday, January 4 – Friday, January 9, 2026  Spring Residential Session 
Saturday, January 17, 2026    Instruction begins 
Sunday, May 10, 2026  Instruction ends 
Monday, May 11 - Saturday, May 16, 2026  Final Exams/Deliverables  
Wednesday, May 13, 2026  WCGS Convocation Ceremony  
Thursday, May 14, 2026  WCM Commencement Ceremony 
Friday, May 22 – Sunday, May 24, 2026   University Commencement Weekend 
 
 
* ALL DATES SUBJECT TO CHANGE  
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